SIUE CHARTER SCHOOL each year such funds as the parties may mutually determine 

to be necessary to support the activities of the SIUE CHARTER SCHOOL…”  and the 

amended document states “The University may transfer to the SIUE CHARTER 

SCHOOL up to twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00) dollars each year for school supplies 

for the for the SIUE CHARTER SCHOOL…..”  Rationale for this change includes:   

i. The University is not allowed, per Legislative Audit Commission’s University 

Guidelines, to subsidize a URO.   

ii. SIUE Charter School is categorized as a URO through the recent restructuring.